

## UTAH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Division of Public Utilities

MARGARET W. BUSSE Executive Director

CHRIS PARKER Division Director

## **Action Request Response**

To: Public Service Commission of Utah

From: Utah Division of Public Utilities

Chris Parker, Director

Brenda Salter, Assistant Director

Abdinasir Abdulle, Utility Technical Consultant Supervisor

Ron Slusher, Utility Technical Consultant

**Date:** July 25, 2023

Re: Docket No. 23-2402-01, In the Matter of the France Telecom Corporate

Solutions LLC's Notice of Intent to Provide Intrastate Interconnected VoIP

Services.

## Recommendation (Acknowledge)

In the Matter of the France Telecom Corporate Solutions LLC's Notice of Intent to Provide Intrastate Interconnected VoIP Services.

## **Discussion**

On or about July 13, 2023, France Telecom filed a notice with the Commission indicating the company will be adding interstate interconnected VoIP to its services offered in the State of Utah. The Division has reviewed this filing and recommends the Commission acknowledge this notice.

cc: Elizabeth Holowinski, Counsel to France Telecom Corporate Solutions L.L.C. Joe Topel, Regulatory Manager, France Telecom Corporate Solutions L.L.C. Patricia Schmid, Assistant Attorney General, State of Utah Patrick Grecu, Assistant Attorney General, State of Utah Office of Consumer Services, State of Utah